502616753 12/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YINAN CHEN	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)483-2452 Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: patricia.heim@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. LUNDIN Address Line 1: 595 MINER ROAD

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P01149WOUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. LUNDIN
Signature:	/Thomas M. Lundin/
Date:	12/31/2013
Date.	12/01/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011P01149WOUS01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031861 FRAME: 0232 H \$40.00 141303

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031861 FRAME: 0233